## RECOGNITION FOR ACCOMPLISHMENT

Descriptor: AEB Issued: Draft 9/30/10 Rescinds AEB Issued: 01/23/2001

## **BOARD POLICY**

- 1. The Board is committed to recognizing outstanding achievement and contributions of students, staff and citizens who contribute in a unique and exemplary manner to the District. It is the intent of the Board to grant official recognition for such outstanding accomplishments on behalf of the District.
- 2. The Board further urges staff, students and citizens to provide information regarding outstanding achievements or accomplishments to the Director of Pubic Relations for the purpose of scheduling official recognition by the Board.
- 3. The Board will formally recognize individuals selected for honors including the following:
  - Outstanding Service and Achievement Award
  - Efficiency Award for development of a plan or system which results in a significant cost effective improvement or improved efficiency in the District
  - Parent of the Year
  - Administrator of the Year
  - Teacher of the Year
  - Rookie of the Year
  - Superintendent's Choice

5. The Board authorizes the superintendent to establish procedures to further this policy.

## ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE

1. Due Dates for Recognitions

Recognition forms with complete information including names, addresses, and all recognition descriptions, must be provided to the Communications Department at least two weeks prior to the last Board meeting of the month in order to be recognized that month.

2. Principals, advisors, teacher and coaches associated with the recognition are encouraged to attend.

EXHIBITS
None
REFERENCES
None

## **FORMS**

AEB 1.1010 Request for Student/Faculty Recognition by TPSD Board \*RESCINDS

AEB Issued: 01/23/2001